
© European Union, 2023. Map produced by JRC/DG 
ECHO. The boundaries and names shown and the 
designations used on this map do not imply official 
endorsement or acceptance by the European Union.

NIGER

CHAD

CAMEROON

826 500

401 797

12 877

1 200 000

513 158

8 400 000

2 099 391

696 000

563 849

279 839

6 741

NIGERIA*

Gulf of 
Guinea

Lake 
Chad

5 620 570
People at risk of food crisis 

(Phase 3-5, projection 2023)

715 618
Children at risk of SAM in 2022

3 294 185
Total number of IDPs+refugees

in 2022

Emergency Response Coordination Centre (ERCC) – DG ECHO Daily Map | 25/01/2023

Lake Chad Basin | Complex Crisis

Emergency

Crisis

Stressed

Minimal

N/A

Acute Food
Insecurity Phase
(Projection Jun-Aug 2023)

Estimated number of affected 
population

XXX Number of forcibly 
displaced people in 2022
(IDPs* + refugees)

Main interested 
region

XXX

XXX
People in need of 
humanitarian assistance 
in 2023 in Lake Chad 
region only

Severe Acute Malnutrition 
(SAM) case in 2022

Sources: DG ECHO, IPC, Cadre Harmonisé

Country boundary

Disputed area

4

3

2

1

*The IDP figure in Nigeria is only for the BAY 
states (Borno, Yobe, and Ademawa), where 
the bulk of the displacement was caused by 
the Lake Chad crisis.
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